





Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System

# **Bid Notice Abstract**

# Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number

9161478

**Procuring Entity** 

MUNICIPALITY OF LAPUYAN, ZAMBOANGA DEL SUR

Title

LABOR FOR THE INSTALLATION OF CHRISTMAS SYMBOL (PB-LAP-2022-170)

rea of Delivery	amboanga Del Sur	Status	Pending
Solicitation Number:	PB-LAP-2022-170	Status	Penanig
Trade Agreement:	Implementing Rules an Regulations	d	
Procurement Mode:	Negotiated Procuremer Small Value Procureme (Sec. 53.9)		1
Classification:	Goods		
Category:	Services	Bid Supplements	,
Approved Budget for t Contract:	he PHP 60,000.00		
Delivery Period:	7 Day/s	Document Request List	
Client Agency:			
		-	
Contact Person:	RICARDO, JR. ABABOL IMBING BAC Chairman Datu Lumok District,	Date Published	27/10/2022
	Poblacion, Lapuyan, Zamboanga o Sur - Lapuyan	del Last Updated / Time	26/10/2022 10:34 AM
	Zamboanga Del Sur Philippines 7037 63-998-2829348 Ext	Closing Date / Time	31/10/2022 12:00 PM
	zlapuyan@yahoo.com		
Description			
LABOR FOR THE INSTALL	ATION OF CHRISTMAS SYM	IBOL	
	Allow of Chidolinas on		
Line Items			
1 LABOR	OF THE INS	TALLATION OF CHRISTMAS SYMBOL	0 Each

Created by

RICARDO, JR. ABABOL IMBING

**Date Created** 

26/10/2022

The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system.



#### Republic of the Philippines Western Mindanao, Region IX PROVINCE OF ZAMBOANGA DEL SUR Municipality of Lapuyan

SOB.



#### **BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE**

#### BAC RESOLUTION NO. WP 2022-118

Resolution Declaring the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid (LCRB) and Recommending the Award

Reymarc Jake Tormis for the Labor for the installation of Christmas symbols in the municipal hall premises of the LGU.

WHEREAS, there is an approved Purchase Request (PR) No. 2021-10-173-a with an Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) of Sixty Thousand Pesos Only (P60,000.00) for the Labor for the Concreting of Multi – Purpose Pavement at terminal premises. WHEREAS, said PR is included in the Annual Procurement Plan (APP) of the Mayor- MOOE;

WHEREAS, the Bids and Awards Committee was authorized to resort to Alternative Methods of Procurement in accordance with the provisions of Section 53.9 of the IRR of RA 9184 (Negotiated Procurement under Small Value Procurement);

WHEREAS, the BAC, thru its Secretariat Posted Quotation No. PB LAP NO. 2022-170 PHILGEPS portal and in conspicuous place of the LGU on October 27,2022.

WHEREAS, in response to the said posting, three (3) prospective suppliers submitted their price

quotations and were found to be substantially complying and responsive;

Name of Prospective Supplier	Total Amount (As Calculated)
Reymarc Jake tormis	₽ 59,988.00
ALBERT lundayan	P60,000.00
Arturo Sireg	P60,300.00

WHEREAS, the price quotation submitted by Reymarc Jake tormis with an amount of Fifty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Eight Pesos Only (P59,988.00) was considered the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid;

WHEREAS, awarding the Contract to Reymarc Jake Tormis Labor for the installation of Christmas symbols in the municipal hall premises of the LGU would be advantageous and favorable for the LGU;

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE as it is hereby resolved to declare the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid and recommend the award of contract to Reymarc Jake Tormis Labor for the installation of Christmas symbols in the municipal hall premises of the LGU for approval by the Head of Procuring Entity of the LGU;

This 4th day of November, 2022 at the Office of the Mayor, Lapuyan, Zamboanga del Sur.

ENGR E O. RIVERA

BAC Vice Chairman

AGUSTINA A. SON BAC Member ENGR. PHILIPA: MANGHAY BAC Member

MARJORIE B. DEMONTEVERDE

BAC Member

APPROVED:

uX, O A. MIBING, JR. C Chairman

JOEL B. PULONS MunicipaAMayor



# Republic of the Philippines Western Mindanao, Region IX PROVINCE OF ZAMBOANGA DEL SUR Municipality of Lapuyan





**BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE** 



# NOTICE OF AWARD

November \*7, 2022

#### **REYMARC JAKE TORMIS**

Lapuyan, Zamboanga Del sur

Dear Sir/Madame:

We are happy to notify you that for the Labor for the installation of Christmas symbols in the municipal hall premises of the LGU is hereby awarded to you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to Fifty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Eight Pesos Only. (Php 59,988.00).

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into Contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and the forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours

OEL B SOLONG

Municipal Mayor

Conformed:

Name of Representative of Bidder

Name of Bidder

Date

REYMARC JAKE TORMIS

11- 7- 2022



## Republic of the Philippines Western Mindanao, Region IX PROVINCE OF ZAMBOANGA DEL SUR Municipality of Lapuyan

LOS



BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE



## NOTICE TO PROCEED

November 9,2022

#### JOHNMARC JAKE TORMIS

Lapuyan, Zamboanga Del sur

Dear Sir/Madame:

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to **REYMARC JAKE TORMIS** that work may commence on the Concreting of multi- purpose pavement at terminal premises, Poblacion, effective within 7 days after the receipt of this notice.

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and in accordance with the Implementation Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to the **Municipality of Lapuyan**, Zamboanga del Sur.

Very truly yours,

JOEL B. SULONG Municipal Mayor

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on :

11-9-2022

Name of the Representative of the Bidder:

REYMARC JAKE TORMIS

Authorized Signature

: